© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 13
Cisco Network Convergence
System 4200 Series
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 13
Contents
Product overview 3

16.10.1
1. Applicable to RSP3 configurations.
Ordering information
Table 7. Ordering information
Part Number Description
NCS 4206 System Components
NCS4206-SA NCS 4206 shelf assembly (6 slots, 3 RU)
NCS4206-SA= NCS 4206 shelf assembly (6 slots, 3 RU), spare
NCS4206-DOOR NCS 4206 door and ancillary
A903-FAN-H High-performance fan tray
A903-F2B-AIR Front-to-back airflow deflector
NCS 4216 System Components
NCS4216-SA NCS 4216 shelf assembly (16 slots, 7 RU)
NCS4216-SA= NCS 4216 shelf assembly (16 slots, 7 RU), spare
NCS4216-DOOR NCS 4216 door and ancillary
A907-FAN-E Fan tray with filter slot
A907-F2B-AIR Front-to-back airflow deflector
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 13
Part Number Description
NCS 4216 F2B System Components
NCS4216-F2B-SA NCS 4216 F2B Shelf Assembly (16 slots-14 RU)
NCS4216-F2B-SA= NCS 4216 F2B Shelf Assembly (16 slots-14 RU), Spare
NCS4216-F2B-DOOR NCS 4216 F2B Door and Ancillary
NCS4216-F2B-FAN NCS 4216 F2B Top/Bottom Fan Tray Kit
NCS4216-PWR-FAN NCS 4216 F2B Power Supply Fan Tray
NCS 4200 Common Equipment
A900-PWR1200-A ASR 900 1200W AC power supply
A900-PWR1200-A= ASR 900 1200W AC power supply, spare
A900-PWR1200-D ASR 900 1200W DC power supply
A900-PWR1200-D= ASR 900 1200W DC power supply, spare
A900-PWR900-D2 ASR 900 900W DC power supply with dual feed
A900-PWR900-D2= ASR 900 900W DC power supply with dual feed, spare
A900-PWR-BLANK ASR 900 power supply blank cover
A900-RSPA-BLANK= ASR 900 route switch processor type A blank cover, spare
A900-IMA-BLANK= ASR 900 interface module type A blank cover, spare
A900-IMA-FILLER= ASR 900 Interface Module Filler Cover, Spare
A900-OPT-GUIDE-H= ASR 900 optical guide for horizontal fiber routing support
A900-ROPT-GUIDE-H= ASR 900 RSP optical guide for horizontal fiber routing support
Warranty information
Warranty information is available on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Service and support
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to help accelerate customer success. These innovative services